G 1 0  -  S m a l l  p h o t o e l e c t r i c  S e n S o r S  |  S i c K8016287/2015-07-24
Subject to change without notice
7
SMALL PHOTOELECTRIC SENSORS GtB10
Detailed technical data
Features
Dc ac/Dc
Sensor principle Photoelectric proximity sensor

9
SMALL PHOTOELECTRIC SENSORS GtB10
Ordering information
Other models available at www.mysick.com/en/GTB10
GTB10, DC
• Sensor principle: Photoelectric proximity sensor
• Detection principle: Background suppression
• Supply voltage: 10 V DC ... 30 V DC
• Switching frequency max.: 1,000 Hz
• Light spot size (distance): Ø 8 mm (700 mm)
• Type of light: visible red light
• Switching mode: Light/dark-switching
• Adjustment: potentiometer, 5 turns
Sensing range
max. 1)
output type connection connection dia-
gram
items supplied model name part no.
20 mm ... 950 mm
PNP
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m,
PVC Cd-044
– GTB10-P1211 1065854
Mounting bracket
BEF-G10DC01 GTB10-P1212 1065856
Connector M12,
4-pin Cd-066
– GTB10-P4211 1064694
Mounting bracket
BEF-G10DC01 GTB10-P4212 1065857
NPN
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m,
PVC Cd-044
– GTB10-N1211 1065858
Mounting bracket
BEF-G10DC01 GTB10-N1212 1065859
Connector M12,
4-pin Cd-066
– GTB10-N4211 1065860
Mounting bracket
BEF-G10DC01 GTB10-N4212 1065861
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white, DIN 5033)
GTB10, DC, optimized for logistics applications
• Sensor principle: Photoelectric proximity sensor
• Detection principle: Background suppression
• Supply voltage: 10 V DC ... 30 V DC
• Switching frequency max.: 500 Hz
• Light spot size (distance): Ø 8 mm (700 mm)
• Type of light: visible red light
• Switching mode: Light switching
• Adjustment: potentiometer, 5 turns
Sensing range
max. 1)
output type connection connection dia-
gram
items supplied model name part no.
20 mm ... 950 mm
PNP Connector M12,
4-pin Cd-066 – GTB10-P4411S01 1066852
NPN Cable, 3-wire, 2 m,
PVC Cd-044 – GTB10-N1411S02 1066853
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white, DIN 5033)
A
B
C